
r"27a 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re : Appl i cation for approval 
of rate increase in Lee county by 
TAMIAHI VILLAGE UTILITY, INC . 

DOCKET NO . 910560-WS 
ORDER NO. 25669 
ISSUED: 2/3/ 92 

The fol l owing Commissioners par t icipated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

THOMAS M. BEARD , Cha irman 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETI'Y F.ASLEY 

ORDER SUSPENDING PROPOSED BATES AND GBANTING 
INTERIM BATE INCREASE SU8JECT TO REFUND 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

BACKGROUND 

Tamiami Village Utility, Inc . , {Tamiami or utility) is a class 

I 

" C" utility providing wate r and wastewater service to 717 I 
residential customers in Lee County. On November 6 , 1991, Tamiami 
petitioned this Commission for i ncreased water and wastewater 
rates. With its petition , Tamiami fi l ed deficient minimum filing 
requirements (MFRs). on December 3 , 1991, Tamiaml submitted 
revised MFRa which satisfied our fil ing requirements . Therefore, 
the official date of filing for the i nstant proceeding is December 
3, 1991. 

The approved tes t year for this proceeding is the twelve 
months ended July 31 , 1991. Since Tamiami has requested t hat this 
case be considered at a formal administrative hearing , we have 
scheduled a hearing for April 29 and 30, 1991 . 

SUSPENSION OF PROPOSED BATES 

Pursuant to Section 367 . 081(6) , Florida Statutes, the utility 
may implement its proposed rates within sixty (60) days of filing 
unless this Commission withholds consent to those rates . From our 
initial review of the filing, we note that the utility proposes 
ooveral pro forma adjustments to ite rate bases and operating 
statements a nd proposes usc of a year- end capital structure. Upon 
consideration of the above, we find it reasonable and necessary to 
require further explanation, amplification, and corroboration of 
the utility's filing . We therefore find it appropriate to s u spend 
the utility ' s proposed rates. 

r~r··~.r-- .. r L ... , ,.,£ 
0 • • • 1 • ·~ I - t. TE 

0 1 t 9 4 FE 3 - 3 1~22 
cPSC-RECO;?M / ;)co"n-.. .. . ~ 

I 

----------------



I 

I 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PACE 2 

INTERIM BATES REQUEST 

., 
279 

Tamiami ' s requested interim rates, as well as its final rates, 
arc designed to generate annua l water s ystem revenues of $204,045 , 
which exceed test year revenues by $89 , 996 (79.91\), and annual 
wastewa t e r system r e ve nues of $210 , 491 , which exceed t est year 
revenues by $114,831 (120 . 04\). 

We find it appropriate to increase Tamiami 's rates on an 
interim basis as set forth below and i n the schedules attached 
hereto , which are by reference incorporated herein. 

Ra te Base 

Our calculation of the appropriate rate bases are depicted on 
Schedule No. 1-A for the water system and Schedule No. 1-B for the 
wastewater system . Ad justments appear on Schedule No. 1-c. Those 
adjustments which are self-explana tory or which a r e essentially 
mecha nical i n nature are reflected on those schedules without 
further discussion in the body of this Orde r. The major 
adjustments are discussed below. 

The utility i ncreased its rate base by pro forma adjustments 
for shut-off valves a nd for office equipment , fur niture , and 
fi xtures. Sec tion 367 . 082 , Florida Statutes, does not allow a 
util i ty to make ~ro for ma adjustments to rate base since s uch items 
do not i n principle affect the achieved rate of r eturn for 1nt erim 
purposes. Therefore , we have removed all pro for ma adjustments i n 
our calculation of t he utility ' s r ate base. 

We established rate base for this util i ty i n Order No. 21421 , 
i ssued June 20, 1989, whereby we approved the tra nsfer of the water 
and wastewat er systems to Tamiami from the prior owner, Tamiami 
Utility Company . We included l and in was t ewater rate base at its 
$15 , 000 actual purchase price , e ve n though we estimated the value 
of the land at the t ime it was dedicated to public service was 
$90 , 060 . In its interim request , Tamiami has included $90 , 060 i n 
land in rate bas e . The utility protested the transfer Order 
bccauoe it dis puted the value of land in r a t e base . Subsequently, 
by Order No. 21936, issued Sept ember 22 , 1989 , we acknowledged the 
utility's withdrawal of its pr ot est and note d that the utility was 
free to ra i s e the land value issue in any subsequent proceeding 
where rate base was at issue. 

The utility will have that opportunity in this rate case 
proc eeding. However, we think it inappropriate to make the 



ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 3 

requested adJustment in an interim rate determination . 
Accordingly, we have allowed in rate base $15,000 for land. 

The utility reported contributions-in-aid-of-construction 
(CIAC) and accumulated amortization of CIAC at year-end values. We 
ha ve adjusted these accounts to reflect average values. Section 
367 .082 (5) (a), Florida Statutes, states that the Commission must 
determine the difference between achieved rate of return and 
required rate of return using an average rate base or end-of-period 
rate base. We do not think it is proper to combine the two 
mf' thods . 

I 

The utility calculated working capital using the formula 
approach. Section 367 . 082(5) (b) (1) , Florida Statutes, states , "The 
a c hieved rate of return shall be calculated by applying appropriate 
adjustments consistent with those which were used in the most 
r ecent rate case of the utility .... " The most recent rate case 
involv i ng these systems was completed before the transfer to 
Ta miami. In the final Order for that rate case, Order No . 13796, I 
issued on October 22, 1984, we used the balance sheet approach to 
calculate working capital and found the allowance to be zero. 
Therefore, to be consistent with the balance sheet approach used in 
the last rate case, we have increased the utility's adjusted test 
year balances by $7,867 and $13,20 2 for the water and wastewater 
systems , res pect ively. 

We find that t he proper average rate bases by which to measure 
an interim increase are $88,936 for the water system and $2 b3 ,547 
f o r tho wastewate r system. 

Cost of Capita l 

our calculations of the appropriate cost of capital are 
depicted on Schedule No. 2-A. our adjustments are depicted on 
Sc hedule No. 2-B. Those adjustments which are self-explanatory o r 
which are essentially mechanical in nature are reflected on that 
schedule without furthor discussion in the body of this Order. The 
ma jor adjustments are discussed below. 

The utility has calculated its required rate of return to be 
13 . 06, . We have made throe adjustments to the utility's 
cal c ulation. First , we have used an average capital structure 
r a ther than tho year-end capital s tructure proposed by the utility. 
Second, we have adjusted the utility's proposed return on equity. 
Section 367.082(5 ) (b) 3, florida Statut es , states that the required 
rate of return must be calculated using the minimum o f the range of 
the utility's last authorized rate of return. Tamia ~i 's 13.1lt 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 4 

281., 

requested return on equity is based on the leverage graph 
established by Order No. 24246 , issued March 18, 1991 . However, 
the last authorized return on equity was set in Order No. 13796 as 
15 . 90t . According to the statute, the return o n equity should be 
14.90\ . Finally, we have added to the capital structure $127,470 
in average long-term d e bt at a cost rate of 10\ . In its interim 
calculation , the utility did not include any long-term debt in the 
capital structure because of its u se of year-end capital structure. 
The balance we have included is an average balance , and we have 
derived the lOt cost rate from the utility ' s 1990 annual report. 

In consideration of the foregoing , we find that the uti l ity ' s 
required rate of return for interim purposes is 12.98\ . 

Net Operating Income 

Our calc ulation of net operating incomes is depicted o n 
Schedule No. 3-A for water and Schedule No . 3-B for wastewater . 
our adjustments are itemized on Schedule No. 3-C. Those 
adjustments which are self-explanatory or which are essentially 
mechanical in nature are reflected on those schedules without 
further discussion in the body of this Order. The major 
adjustments are discussed below . 

The util i ty received a pass-through rate increase o n November 
18, 1991. We have therefore increased water revenues by $ 15,819 , 
the annualized amount of revenues which would be generRted as a 
result of the pass-through increase. This adjustment is needed to 
show the revcnueo the utility ' s current rates will generate. 

The utility's proposed interim operating statement includ ~s 

the following pro forma adjustments : a $10,016 increase in water 
system salaries , a $12,858 increase i n wastewa ter system salaries , 
a $11,010 increase in rate case expe nse for each system, a $40,85 9 
increase in purchased water costs , and a $11,438 i ncrea£e in sludge 
removal expenses. We have removed th~se adjustments. As with pro 
forma adjustments to rate base, we do not allow pro forma 
adjustments to expenses for interim purposes. 

Revenue Requirement 

According to our calculations, Taroiami 's annualized water 
system revenues produces an achieved overall rate of return of 
14.94\, which is . 72t above the 14. 22t ceiling >f the range o f 
reasonableness approved in the last rate case. Due to the 
immateriality of the apparent overearnings, we shall not, at this 
time, require a refund of the excess revenues collected . 



ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 5 

Nonetheless, we hereby deny Tamiami ' s reques t for interim water 
rates . 

Allowing recovery of actual operating expenses for the year 
ended July 31, 1991, and a 12.98\ return on average rate base, we 
will allow an i nterim increase of $4 9 ,074 (51.30\ ) for Tamiami ' s 
wastewater service . 

Interim Rates 

Although we have denied the utility ' s request for interim 
water rates, we authorize it to continue charging its current 
rates . 

The utility's current rate s, proposed interim rates, and our 
approved interim rates for was tewater service are s hown below. The 
approved wastewater interim rates are designed to give Tamiami the 
opportunity to earn the interim wastewa ter system r e venue 

I 

WASTEWATER 
requirement determined above. I 

Residential 
Base Facility Cha rge 
Meter Size : 
All meter sizes 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 G. 
(Maximum 6 , 000 G.) 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge 
Me ter Size: 
5/8" x 3x4" 

1" 
1 1/2" 

2 " 
3 " 
4" 

Gallonage Charge 
p e r 1,000 G. 

M2Dtbl~ 

Current 

$ 6 . 15 

$ 1. 52 

$ 6.15 
15.37 
30.73 
49.17 
98.34 

153.67 

$ 1.83 

BAt~~ 
Utility Commiss ion 

Reques ted Approved 
Interim and FinAl Interim 

$ 18. 6 3 $ 9 . 31 

$ 1. 52 $ 2 . 31 

$ 18. 6 3 $ 9.33 
46. 58 23 . 67 
93.15 46. 62 

149.04 74.44 
298.08 149 .18 
465 .75 232 . 66 

$ 1. 8 3 $ 2.78 I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 6 

2 8 3.., 

The interim rates s hall be effective for meters read on or 
after thirty days from the stamped approval date on the revised 
tariff sheets the utility submits . The revised tariff sheets will 
be approved upon our staff • s verification that the tariffs are 
consistent with our decision herein , that the proposed notice to 
the customers of the approved interim increase is adequate, and 
that the required security has been filed . 

SECUBITY fOR REfUND 

Pursuant to Section 367.082(2) (a), florida Statutes, the 
excess of interim rates over previously authorized rates shall be 
collected under guarantee subject to refu nd with interest . We 
believe that a corporate undertaking in the amount of $38,300 is 
sufficient to protect any pote ntial refund of wastewater revenues 
collected under interim conditions. Tamiami must provide said 
security prior to its implementation of the interim rates approved 
herein. furthermore, pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6) , Florida 
Administrative Code, the utility shall provide us wi th a r e port by 
the 20th of each month indicating the monthly and total revenuns 
collected subject to r~fund . 

It i s, therefore 

ORDERED by the florida Public Service Commission that the 
rates and s c hedu l es proposed by Tamiami Village Util i y, Inc., are 
hereby suspended in accordance with Section 367.081( 6 ) , florida 
Statutes . It is further 

ORDERED that t h e request fo r an interim increase in water 
rates by Tami ami Village Utility, Inc . , is hereby denied. It is 
further 

ORDERED that the request for an interim increase in wastewater 
rates by Tamiami Village Utility, I nc ., is hereby granted in part, 
as set forth in the body of this Order . I t is further 

ORDERED that the difference between the interim rates granted 
herein and Tamiami Village Utility, Inc.'s pre viously authorized 
rates s hall be collected subject to refund. It is f urthe r 

ORDERED that Tamiami Village Utility , Inc. , shall provide a 
corporate undertaking in the amount of $38,300 as guarantee for any 
potential refund of interim revenues. It is further 

ORDERED that prior to its implement ation of the interim rates 
approved herein, Tamiami Village Utility, Inc. , shall file and have 



~284 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 7 

approved tariff pages revised in accordance with the provisions of 
this Order, a proposed customer notice , and the appropriate 
security . It is further 

ORDERED that tho i nterim rates approved herein shall become 
effective for meters read on or after thirty days from the stamped 
approval date on the revised tariff sheets. The tariff sheets will 
be stamped approved upon verification that they arc consistent with 
our decision herein, that the proposed customer notice is adequate, 
and that the appropriate security has been provided . It is further 

ORDERED that during the time that interim rates are in effect , 
Tamiami Village Utility, Inc., shall pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), 
Florida Administrative Code, file a report by the twentieth (20th) 
day of each month indicating the monthly and total revenues 
collected subject to refund. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this ~ 
day of FEBRUARY , 1992 . 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director, 
Division of Records a nd Reporting 

( S E A L ) 

MJ F 

NOTICE OF FVRTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is r equired by Section 
120 . 59( 4) , Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120. 57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the proc durcs and time limits that apply. This notice 
shou ld not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in tt e relief 
sought . 

Any party adversely affected by this order , which is 
preliminary, procedural or intermediate i n nature, may request: 1) 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 8 

285.., 

reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22. OJB (2), 
Florida Administrative Code , if issued by a Prehearing Officer; 2) 
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-2 2.060 , Florida 
Admi n istrative Code, if issued by the Commission; or J) judicial 
review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, 
gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in 
the case of a water or sewer util i ty. A motion for reconsideration 
shall be filed with the Director, Division of Records and 
Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida 
Administrative Code. Judicial review of a preliminary~ procedural 
or intermediate ruling or order is available if review of the final 
action will not provide an adequate remedy. Such review m~y be 
requested from the appropriate court, a s described above , pursuant 
to Rule 9 .100, Flori da Rules of Appellate Procedure. 



,. 2 86 
ORDER NO . 25669 
DOCKET NO . 910560- WS 
PAGE 9 

TAtll4141 VILLAGE UT Ill fY, INC. 

SCKEOUlE OF WATER RATE BASE 

lEST YEAR ENDED JULY 31, 1991 

OOI4POtl E IH 
.................................... 

TESf YW 
PER 

UTILITY 
. . ... ... . . . .. .. . .. . 

UT ILITY 

ADJUSTED 

TEST YEAR 

SCKEOUlE NO. 1· A 

OOCXET NO. 910S60· WS 

COMMI SS lOll 

ADJUSTMENTS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS 

COMIUSSION 

ADJUSTED 

TEST YEAR 
. ... .... ............ ................... ... .. . -............... ...................... 

1 UT ILITY Pl.Aj!T I N SERVICE l 202,516 l 34,836 l 237,352 l (34 ,836)l 202,516 

2 lAIIO 0 0 0 0 

3 IIOII·UUD & USHUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0 

4 COIISTlUCT lOll WIIC Ill PROGaESS 0 0 0 0 0 

5 ACCUMULATED OEPRECI ATION (86,420) (1,074) (87,494) 1,074 (86,420) 

6 ACQUISITION ADJUSIMENT·NET 0 0 0 0 0 

7 CIAC ( 104,563) 0 (104,563) (350) (104,913) 

8 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 50,738 0 50,738 (2, 144) 48,59S 

9 UORICIIIO CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 13,017 8,274 21,291 7,867 29,158 

.•.... . •.••• . . .. . .. . . . .. . . .. . ................ . .............. .. ...... .. ........ . ......... 

RAI( lASE l 75,288 l 42,036 s 117,3Z4 s (211, 389)$ 118,936 

............ ..•...•....• ............ ............ . ........... 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 25669 
DOCKET NO. 9 10560-WS 
PAGE 1 0 

TN! I AMI VIllAGE UTILITY, INC. 

SCHEDULE Of WASTEWArEl lATE BAS£ 

lEST YfAJI ENDED JULY 31, 1991 

lEST YEAA 

PEl 
UTiliTY 

ADJUSTED 

SCHEDULE NO. 1·B 

DOCICET NO. 910560· \IS 

UTILITY TEST Y£Al COMMI SSION 

COHHISSION 

ADJUST EO 

lEST YEAl ADJUSTMENTS PEl UTILITY ADJUSTKENTS 

1 UTiliTY PLANT IN SUVICE $ 562,851 $ 8,706 $ S71 , SS7 $ (8,706)$ 562, 1151 

2 lAiro 15,000 7'5,060 90,060 (7'5,060) 15,000 

3 ~·USED & USEFUl COMPON[NTS 0 0 0 0 0 

4 ACCUMULATED DEPtECI ATI (213,1133) (421) (214 , 254) 421 (213,1133> 

5 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT · tiEl 0 0 0 0 0 

6 CIAC (250,907> 0 ( 250, 907) 0 (250, 907> 

7 Nali2ATION Of CIAC 125,681 0 125,681 (4,404) 121,2711 

8 DEBIT DEFERRED I NCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 

9 IGICINO CAPITAL All~CE 9,n4 6,232 15,956 13,202 29,158 

............ ·- ····· ·· .. . . . . ... . . . . . . . . ..... .. ..... . • •• . •... . .. 

lATE lAS£ s 248,516 s 89,5n s 338, 093 s ( 74, 547)S 263,547 

....................... . ................................... 

287 



~88 
ORDER NO . 25669 
DOCKET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 11 

TAMIAHI VlllACE UT iliTY, INC. 
AOJUSTMEIITI TO IIAT E 8A$E 
TEST Y£AI £M0£0 JUlY )T. 199T 

EXPLAIIA Tl Cll 

(1) PLANT IN SERVICE 

To r.-ove pro· fo,.. ldjus~ta. 

Office Equl~t . furn i ture & Fixture• 
Colt to CG~Plete office 
Cott of atlut off velw. 

To tel 

(2) l.AIIO 

To remove equlal t lon ldjuat..nt for lend. 

()) ACCUMULAT[D DEPRECIAT ION 

Tor- deprecletfon on pro· f- edjusta!r'IU. 

Office furni ture, f ixture• & equl~t. 
Off Ice lulldlng 

Shut off "'''"'" 

Tout 

(4) CIAC 

To edjust 1 yeer en1 betence t o tn everage belence. 

(5) AIOITIZATIOII Of CI AC 

To edjuat • yeer end belence t o tn everege belenee . 

(6) ~~lNG CAPITAL AlL~CE 

To reflec t t he ell owonc:e for working ~ltel using 

the bet ~e atleet •thod H tebt I tiled In • previous 

order. 

SCHEDULE NO. 1·C 
PACE 1 Of 1 

OOCICET NO. 910560·\IS 

\lATER \IASTE\IATfR 

(12,706 ) 
(6,000) 

<26, 1l0) 

(12,706) 
(6,000) 

0 

(18, 706) 

·······-·· ............. .... 

(175,060) 
.......................... 

"'" 1 1111 
240 240 

653 0 
............... 

",074 1421 

••••••••••••• ...•......... 

(1350) 10 

••••••••••••• ............. 

(12,144) (14,404 ) 

••••••••••••• aaca••••••••• 

17,867 113,202 
.......................... 

I 

I 

I 



~ 

-
l AMIAMI VlllACE UtiLI TY, IIIC. 
CAP IT 4l S TIIUC 1\IIE 

fEST YEAA OilED .M.Y )1, \991 

-
I cotiiSSICJI 

AOJUS TEO UT Ill ty I IIE<X*C. AOJ . 

TEST TEAA \IEJ GJ0£1) I TO UTiliTY 
IALA!ICE 

P£R 

StKSIULE 110. 2· A 
ooan 110. 910S60-~ 

IEIGHT£0 
COST PER 

OESQIJ>liOII J>U UlllllT \lElGHT C0$1 COSl I EXM1811 aJ4M ISS I ON \IE I Gill COST aMI I SS I 011 
•••••· •·• ·· ······ • · • ····•·• ............ -······ ....... ........ --~····· · ···· 

I LONG TEM OEIT I 0 O. OOX O. OOX O. OOX S 127, 470 I 127,C.70 36.161 IO.OOX l.62X 

2 SHOal TERM 0£81 0 O.OOX O.OOX O.OOX 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 

l OJSTOHER DEPOSITS 4,963 1.661 II .OOX 0.1lX 995 5,9Sa 1.69X II .OOX 0.14:\ 

4 PIIEFEUED STOCK 0 O.OOX O.OOX O.OOX 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 

5 C0M101 EQUITY 292,500 97.9lX 1l.11X 12.841 (74,141) 2111,359 6t .95x 14 .901 9.m 

6 IIIVESTMEIIT TAX CREDI 'S 0 O.OOl O.OOX O.OOX 0 0 o.oox o.oox o.oox 

7 OEfE.lllED TAXES 1,226 0.41X 20. 72X 0.09X (5) 1) 695 0 .201 o.oox o.oox 
·· · ·······-· ....... ....... ........ ··-- ---- -----

11 TOTAL CAI'IlAl S 2911,689 100.00X 1l.06X S 53 , 7'93 S 352,4112 100.001 12.98X 
................. .a .......... ........ ~ t ........ .-......... ...-.:a...a:&:ll:ta ... ....... ._. . ..... ~ .. 

RAJIGE OF RUSONABLEIIESS LOll HIGH 

RETURN ~ EOUITY 14.90X 16.90% ............... 
OVERAll RATE OF RETURN 12 .m 14 . 22x 

..... ._ .... ··-··-··· 

-
'tl80 
~n~ 
rr1Xrr1 

.... ~" 
N Z 

zo 
0 · 

N 
ID VI 
.... 0'1 
o "" 
1.1110 
0'1 
0 
I 
~ 
tf) 



~90 
ORDER NO. 25669 
OOCXET NO. 910560-WS 
PAGE 13 

TAMIAM I YllLACE UTiliTY, INC. 
ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL SIRUCT\JRt 

TEST Y~ Eh~EO JUlT 31, 1991 

SP£CI tiC 
ADJUSTMENT 

OESCIIIPfiON <EXPLAIN) 
.. -......................... . . .. . . . .. . . . 

lOIICi IEIIM OUT ' 112,500 ' 

2 SlaT T£IUI OUT 0 

3 ClJS TOMU OEPOS I TS 296 

4 I'UfERJEO STOCX 0 

s COIKIII EOU I TT (99, 785) 

6 llfVU Tll£11 T TAX CllfOI TS 0 

7 OUUUD IIICOH£ I AXES (613) 
............... 

a IOIAl CAPITAl ' 12,398 ' 

SP£CIFIC 
ADJUSTMENT 

CEXPLAIN) 
............ 

0 ' 

0 

.. ............ 
0 ' 

PliO UTA 

liE COliC l l£ 
. ................. 

SCHEDULE NO. 2· 8 
OOCUT NO. 910560·\IS 

NET 
ADJUSTMENT 

.................. . .. 
14,970 ' 127,470 

0 0 

700 99S 

0 0 

25,644 (74 ,141) 

0 0 

82 (531) 

.. .... .......... . ................ 
41,396 ' 53,793 .... ~ ............................................. 

I 

I 

I 



-
TAMI~I VllLAC£ UTILITY, INC. 
STATEMENT OF WAlEJ OPERATIONS 
TEST YEAit EWEO JUlY 31, 199.1 

DESCRIPTION 

1 OPERATING REVEWES 

OPERATING EXP£NSES 

2 OP£1tA T I ON A110 MA I NT EM.AJCCE 

3 OEPRECI ATIOII 

4 A10t ll ZA T1 011 

5 TAXES OTIIER TIWI INCCJCE 

6 INCOME TAXES 

7 TOTAl OP£RATING EXPENSES 

8 OPEUTIIIG INCOME 

9 ItA T E BASE 

11 RATE OF RETURN 

TEST YEAR UTiliTY 

-
SO!EOULE 110. 3 · A 
OOCXI T 110. 9 I 056CHIS 

PO UTILITY AO.IUSTKENlS 

UT IL ITY 

AOJUSIEO 

lEST 'ftAR 
COMMISSION 

AO JUS fKUT S 

C.O..I S$1011 

ADJUSTED 

TEST YEAR 

RE'IUUE 
IIICJtEASE 

RM.IiUE 

R£QU I Rf.MEIIT 

5 121,802 5 82,243 5 204 ,045 s <74 , 1n)5 129,868 s C2,265)5 127,603 
..•.....•.•. ·· · ~ ·-·· · ··· .....•. . ......•........•. •.•• •.............. ....... . •. •.. •.. 

· I. 74X 

104. 135 s 66, 188 5 170,323 s ( 66,188)5 104,135 5 5 104, 135 

2 ,360 1,074 3 ,4}4 (I , 074) 2,360 2,360 

1,369 0 1,369 0 1,369 1,369 

5 ,840 4,465 10,305 (4,050) 6,255 (102) 6, 1'>3 

1,476 1, 757 3,233 (767) 2 ,466 . (426) 2,040 
. . ....•.. . •. .............. . ••• ..• .....•.••.•. ...•............ . .......... ··· · · -··· · ·· 

s 115 , 180 s 73,484 s 188,664 5 cn,o79>5 116,585 5 (528)S 116,057 

------------ ------------ --------- --- -- ----- ----- ------------ ··-····-···· ......... . .. 

5 6,622 5 8,759 s 15,381 s (2,098)5 13,283 s ( 1. 738)5 11,546 
• ._._-=-.._._..._.. a:s..aa.a .. _._..sc• .-.-.---.•~•••• .. =-•:.:a.&%&:-~c .a:.:.:::s.aJL-..s.aa.a ..... -.... -=••• a-a:&.aa:-a-.a:a-a:sas 

5 75, 288 s \17,324 5 88,936 s 88,936 
aa.cia-aa=--aa.~ az:aa..as.•as••• ._.ar.:••·--~ ..... • .. :a-a111:aa:.rt.-.--s 

8.80% 13.11X 14.9411: 12.98% 
:a-s:a • .._._. ... .__. eae·raa:aaa_aa_a z:a&a..a:aaa••• .__aaaa:.a:c-aa-a.aa 

-
"'00 
>O::O 
G)()O 
trJXtrJ 

.... ~" 
~ z 

z o 
0 · 

"' \O UI 
.... 0'1 
0 0'1 
Ul\0 
0'1 
0 
I 
~ 
(/) 

N 
<.0 
~ 

~ 



,...--

TAMIAMI VIl lAGE UTiliTY, IKC. 
STATEMENT OF WASTEWATE. OP£lATIOKS 
TEST TE.U UDEO JUlY 31, 199.1 

DE SOli PT I 0111 
TEST TE.U UTiliTY 

P£R UTillfT ADJUSTIC£11TS 

UTiliTY 

AD JUSTa> 
tESt TEAR 

CI:M41 SS I ON 
AI> JUST MEliT S 

~ISSION 

ADJUST EO 
TEST TEAR 

SCMEDVI.E 110. 3·8 
DOOCIT 110. 910560·\IS 

U'VUUE 
lllatEA.U 

ICEVEII\JE 

IUCIUI Rf.MEIIT 
...... .... ................ . ······· · ···· •••••.•••••.•.•••.••.•••.••.•.....•..•........•..•••. ..........•••. . •.. 

1 OPUATIIIG REVEII\JES ' 94,S28 S llS ,963 l 210,491 ' (ll4 ,!31)S 9!1,660 ' 49,074 s 144,7l4 
............ ............... ......... ····•······· •.•••.•.•...........•... · · -········· 

OPERA T I Mit EXPEIISES 51.301 

2 OP£AATION AiiO MAIIITEIWICE s n.m s 49,1155 s 127,647 s (49,855)$ n,m s s n,792 

3 OEPilEC I A Tl ON 13,167 421 13,588 (421) 13,167 13,167 

4 AMORTIZATIOII 1,369 0 1,369 0 1, .369 1 ,.369 

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,451 6 ,654 15,105 (5, 167> 9,938 2,208 12,11.6 

6 INCOME TAXES (1, 148) 9,606 8,458 ( 11,633) (3,115) 9,221 6,046 
.••••••.•..•...•.•.•..•....•.......•••.••................... ··-········· ·· · •·•·•··• · 

7 TOTAl OPERATING EXPENSES s 99,631 ' 66, 536 ' 166,167 ' (67,076)$ 99,091 ' 11 , 429 ' 110,520 

8 OPERATIIIC IIICOU: ' (5, 103)S 49,427 s «.324 ' (47, 155)$ (3,431)$ 37,645 ' 34,214 
.-a.a••••••••• aa-.:.a.•••._.•• ra: ..... _..-.-. • .-.:.aat.a.r,a:aaa t:-..aaa.a.._a.c..a ._.. ... a-a-=a.a:.a:a:a a:a·aa.-.s.a-saaa 

9 RATE BASE ' 248,516 ' 338,093 s 263,547 ' 263,547 ...... ._._. . ._. :aa:aaa:-aaa_a-a ............... a!a.a...:..-.-a::.saaa 

RATE OF RETUR.N · 2.05X 13.11)1; · \.lOX 12.9SX 

-=···~··· 
::t. a_a:t. s ta: ... aaaaa.Jt~ss:.a.aa .......... _ . ._. 

- -

"000 
>Oil' 
G)OO 
tol"tol 

~~" 
U1 z zo 

0· 

-

N 
\OU1 
~ 0\ 
0 0\ 
Ul\0 
0\ 
0 
I 
~ 
(I) 

N 
(.0 

N 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 25669 
DOCKET NO. 9 1 0560-WS 
PAGE 1 6 

TAHIAMI VILLACE UTILITY, IMC. 

ADJUSTMEWTS TO OP£lATIWG STATOEIITS 

TEST YEAR ENOED JULY 31, 1991 

EXPLAWA Tl 011 

(1) OPUAfiiiG IEVUIUES 

T~ r..ova the utlllty•a '"' year revenue requeat. 

To ennuellze ~Jus~t• for the tott year . 

Total 

(2) OPElATIOIC AJIO MAINrEIIAWct 

To r.ova pro· fo,.. upena ... 
Salarlea 
Purthat~ wattr coau 
Contractual aarvlc .. 
lnauranca 
Rata cue e.cpense 
Purchased Power 

Mlacolleneous E~e 
~Ieala 

Sludge INIOVal 

Total 

(3) OEPifCIATIOIC 

ro r-• depreciation elq)enla for pro- fonM 

edjutll8Mt • 
Of fice aqul~t, furniture & fixtures. 
Off Ice building 
Shut off valves 

Total 

(4) TAXES OTHER TIWI IIICOE 

To r..ova ura on tt>e requeated rev~ lnc:reato. 

To ,._. tax .. on pt'O· fo,... edjust..,u. 
Payroll Tu on additional ulart .. and 

aoclal tKWity. 

Converaatlon Utili t y 
Increase In real ettata ~ Intangible tax. 

Tout 

SCHEDULE 110. 3- C 
PAGE 1 Of 2 
DOCXET MO. 910560· \IS 

($.89,996) 

15,&19 

( $ 114,831) 

0 

($114,831) 
......................... ~ 

($10,016) 
(40,&59) 
(2, 951) 

<125) 
(11,010) 

(4&0) 

(747) 

0 
0 

($66, 188) 

( S1 2,858) 
0 

(9, 940) 

( 125) 
(11,010) 

(1,037> 
(747) 

(2,700) 
(11,438) 

($49,855) 
.......................... 

<'181) CS181 > 
(240) (240) 

(653) (' 

... . .......... .. .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . 
(S1 ,071.) (S421) 

••••••••••••• .............. 

(S4,0S0) css. 167) 

C764) (910) 
(331) 

C19S> 
. - •··· ······ . ••.•...•.•.. 

(S4,8"> (S6,603) 

··---······· ............. 

2 9 3., 



r-;94 
ORDER NO . 25669 
DOCKET NO. 9105 60-WS 
PAGE 17 

TAMIAMI VILLAGE UTIL ITY, I~C 

ADJU$T~NTS TO OPERATING STATEN(NTS 
TEST Y'£AA £N0£0 JULY 31, 1991 

EXJIL.AilA ll ON 

(5) OPEIAT 1110 lMNU£5 

To rof lect the r~ requlr~t. 

(6) TAX£1 OTHER TKA~ INCOME 

To reflect Uf1 on the r~ Increase. 

<7> PROVISION lOt INCONE TAXES 
To reflect Inc- tallft on the rwfl'Ue requlr~t . 

SCKEOUlE 110. 3·C 

PAGE 2 of 2 
OOCt:ET NO. 910S60· US 

~TER ~ST~TER 

<2,265) 49,074 
.......................... 

( 102) 2, 208 
.......................... 

(426) 9, 221 
.......................... 

I 
, 

I 

I 


	Order Box 9-280
	Order Box 9-281
	Order Box 9-282
	Order Box 9-283
	Order Box 9-284
	Order Box 9-285
	Order Box 9-286
	Order Box 9-287
	Order Box 9-288
	Order Box 9-289
	Order Box 9-290
	Order Box 9-291
	Order Box 9-292
	Order Box 9-293
	Order Box 9-294
	Order Box 9-295
	Order Box 9-296



